

## **Annual Report, 2023**

## Brahmanbaria Medical College



## **Annual Report, 2023**

Quality Assurance Scheme (QAS) An Official Publication of

Brahmanbaria Medical College (BbMC),

Brahmanbaria, Bangladesh.

Institutional Quality Assurance Body (IQAB) Prof. Dr. Md. Aminur Rahman

Principal, Brahmanbaria Medical College

Prof. Dr. Abdus Samad

Phase-I Coordinator

Assoc, Prof. Dr. Md. Saniad Ahmed Sakin

Phase-II Coordinator

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Md. Arifur Rahman

Phase-III Coordinator

Prof. Dr. Md. Jahangir Hossain Bhuiyan

Phase-IV Coordinator

Compilation by Medical Education Unit (MEU),

Brahmanbaria Medical College

Overall Cooperation & Assistance Dr. Noushin Nowar

Director, Brahmanbaria Medical College

Printed & Published by Brahmanbaria Medical College

## Index

Sl. No.	Item	Page no.
01.	Executive Summary	02
02.	Basic information	05
03.	Detail of Faculty member (Regular permanent) teachers list	05
04.	Meeting minutes of  a. Academic council  b. Academic co-ordination committee  c. 1 <sup>st</sup> phase committee  d. 2 <sup>nd</sup> phase committee  e. 3 <sup>rd</sup> phase committee  f. Final phase committee	08
05.	Percentage of students passed in last year in different professional examination	09
05.	Pair college visit report	09
05.	External examiners report	09
06.	Faculty Development and Review Scheme report	10
07.	Training on teaching methodology & assessment Conducted by MEU	10
08.	Administrative External Review report: External review visits by representatives of Director, CME and Director, Medical Education and BMDC report	11
07.	Publications Under Journal of Brahmanbaria Medical College and Research Details of Faculty members	12
08.	Medical Education Unit and Medical Skill Centre	12
09.	Publications by the Faculty members in 2023	15
10.	Extra-curricular activities report	15
11.	Activities under MEU with Academic Seminars Conducted by MEU	16
12.	Others	16